!
!
!
Spare Parts List
"#$%#&'!())*!
SKOTCH  TRIFECTA
SAFETY SHUTOFF VALVES
T500, T1000, T2000, and T4000 SERIES VALVES

DESCRIPTION "#$%!&! QUANTITY PER VALVE
Buna Seal Repair Kit (4) 43037 1
Buna Seal Repair Kit (5)  with Inlet POC 43038 1
Actuator Repair Kit (3) 43039 1
Tool Actuator Disassembly 43032 1
Tool Seat ring Wrench T4200C 43026 1
Tool Seal Assembly Tool T4200C 43027 1
Tool Seal Protector T4200C 43028 1
4 Kit Contains:  41650 O Ring 045 Buna-N, 41799 Spring Return T4200C Inlet, 41904 Seal Inlet T4200C Buna-N, 41-039-01 Seal U-Cup 8405 Buna-N, 41887 O Ring 048 Buna-N, 41877
Seal Vent T4200C Buna-N, 44-013 Spring Wave T4200, 41905 Seal Outlet T4200C Buna-N, 41886 Seal U-Cup 8404 Buna-N, 41651 O Ring 2-223 Buna-N
5 Kit Contains: 41650 O Ring 045 Buna-N, 41799 Spring Return T4200C Inlet, 41904 Seal Inlet T4200C Buna-N, (2) 41-039-01 Seal U-Cup 8405 Buna-N, 41887 O Ring 048 Buna-N, 41877
Seal Vent T4200C Buna-N, 44-013 Spring Wave T4200, 41905 Seal Outlet T4200C Buna-N, 41886 Seal U-Cup 8404 Buna-N, 41651 O Ring 2-223 Buna-N, 41907 Rod Wiper 8600
VERSA SOLENOIDS:  FOR T4150C and T4200C MODELS
DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE PART #
Single Coil / Nema 4, 4X
VPCV-60A-110AC 110VAC 42124
VPCV-60A-220AC 220VAC 42775
VPCV-60A-24DC 24VDC 42776
VPCV-60A-48DC 48VDC 42777
VPCV-60A-125DC 125VDC 42778
VPCV-60A-12DC 12VDC 42779
Dual Coil / Nema 4, 4X
VPCV-60C-110AC 110VAC 42786
VPCV-60C-220AC 220VAC 42787
VPCV-60C-24DC 24VDC 42788
VPCV-60C-48DC 48VDC 42789
VPCV-60C-125DC 125VDC 42790
VPCV-60C-12DC 12VDC 42791
Single Coil / Nema 7
VPCV-60B-110AC 110VAC 42780
VPCV-60B-220AC 220VAC 42781
VPCV-60B-24DC 24VDC 42782
VPCV-60B-48DC 48VDC 42783
VPCV-60B-125DC 125VDC 42784
VPCV-60B-12DC 12VDC 42785
Dual Coil / Nema 7
VPCV-60D-110AC 110VAC 42792
VPCV-60D-220AC 220VAC 42793
VPCV-60D-24DC 24VDC 42794
VPCV-60D-48DC 48VDC 42795
VPCV-60D-125DC 125VDC 42796
VPCV-60D-12DC 12VDC 42797
SKOTCH  TRIFECTA
5
SPARE PARTS LIST
MICRO-SWITCH LIMIT SWITCH

Nema 4, 4X C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F.
Nema 7 C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F.
1 Kit Includes Versa Solenoid, Actuator Top Cap, & Required Solenoid Mounting Hardware.
2  Must Specify Valve Size, Failure Mode, Actuator Seal Material (Buna or Viton), Solenoid Voltage, Hazardous Classification (Non-Hazardous or Class 1
Division 2), and Closure Speed (Std. or <1 sec.).
3  Single Coil - Fail Closed, Dual Coil - Fail in Last.
T500/T1000/T2000 OIL VALVES (4)
Valve Size Kit Part #
T500 37410
T1000 37410
T2000 37410
4 Kit Includes Manifold Block, Adapter Block, & Mounting Hardware.  2 Versa Solenoids are Required per Kit.  See Below For Solenoid Part #’s & Prices.
VERSA SOLENOIDS:  FOR T500/T1000/T2000 (5) and T4200F - T4600F (6) MODELS
DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE PART #
Single Coil / Nema 4, 4X
VPCV-57A-110AC 110VAC 37045
VPCV-57A-220AC 220VAC 37039
VPCV-57A-24DC 24VDC 37042
VPCV-57A-48DC 48VDC 37041
VPCV-57A-125DC 125VDC 37040
VPCV-57A-12DC 12VDC 37043
Dual Coil / Nema 4, 4X
VPCV-57C-110AC 110VAC 37051
VPCV-57C-220AC 220VAC 37052
VPCV-57C-24DC 24VDC 37055
VPCV-57C-48DC 48VDC 37054
VPCV-57C-125DC 125VDC 37053
VPCV-57C-12DC 12VDC 37056
Single Coil / Nema 7
VPCV-57B-110AC 110VAC 37044
VPCV-57B-220AC 220VAC 37046
VPCV-57B-24DC 24VDC 37049
VPCV-57B-48DC 48VDC 37048
VPCV-57B-125DC 125VDC 37047
VPCV-57B-12DC 12VDC 37050
Dual Coil / Nema 7
VPCV-57D-110AC 110VAC 37057
VPCV-57D-220AC 220VAC 37058
VPCV-57D-24DC 24VDC 37061
VPCV-57D-48DC 48VDC 37060
VPCV-57D-125DC 125VDC 37059
VPCV-57D-12DC 12VDC 37062
5 Requires 2 Solenoids per Valve.
6 Requires 1 Solenoid per Valve.
VERSA QUICK EXHAUST MODULE:  FOR T4200F - T4600F (6) MODELS
DESCRIPTION PART #